

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/23/2007 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090W-451  
PCN NO. 10QM

COUNTY: Lawrence Underdrain Installtion

CONTRACT TIME: November 2, 2007

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		JH Hilt Engineering Black Hawk SD		Highmark Inc. Black Hawk SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
002 Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00			500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
003 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00			1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
004 Traffic Control	Unit	119.00			2.00	238.00	2.00	238.00
005 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			300.00	300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
006 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	140.00			12.00	1,680.00	5.00	700.00
007 4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	280.00			12.00	3,360.00	8.00	2,240.00
008 Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	1.00			350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00
009 Porous Backfill	Ton	84.00			40.00	3,360.00	30.00	2,520.00
010 6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	30.00			10.00	300.00	20.00	600.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				0.00		13,588.00		14,298.00

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD			
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
002 Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
003 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
004 Traffic Control	Unit	119.00	2.50	297.50	3.00	357.00		
005 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	900.00	900.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		
006 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	140.00	10.80	1,512.00	18.00	2,520.00		
007 4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	280.00	10.80	3,024.00	18.00	5,040.00		
008 Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	1.00	170.00	170.00	750.00	750.00		
009 Porous Backfill	Ton	84.00	25.00	2,100.00	35.00	2,940.00		
010 6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	30.00	7.60	228.00	10.00	300.00		
<b>TOTAL</b>				14,731.50		21,607.00		0.00